TOKYO INTERNATIONAL FILM FESTIVAL 2020

November 8, 2020

## Audience Award Winner Press Conference on November 9 (Mon)

Dear Member of Press,

東京国際映

Thank you for covering the 33rd Tokyo International Film Festival (TIFF). As previously announced, **the Closing Ceremony of the festival will be held from 5:00 pm on Monday, November 9, tomorrow.** Along with this event, we will announce **the Audience Award winner** which will be determined by the audience voting from the 32 films selected at this year's special section Tokyo Premiere 2020.

IF the award winner is attending the Closing Ceremony, we will hold **[Audience Award Winner Press Conference]** as follows. We will inform you again around 5:20 pm tomorrow, immediately after the announcement of the Audience Award winner, whether we will hold the Audience Award Winner Press Conference or not.

Audience Award Winner Press Conference Date and Time: 7:00 pm - (tentative) on November 9 (Mon) Venue: Screen 2, TOHO Cinemas Roppongi Contents: Press conference by Award winner Media Sign-in: 6:30 pm at Press Information, O-Yane Plaza, Roppongi Hills 2F

Note:

\*The press members who covered the Closing Ceremony do NOT have to sign-in at Press information, O-Yane Plaza. After the Ceremony, please move to Screen 5 where you can stay and sing-in for the Winner's Press Conference there. TIFF staff will escort you to the press conference venue, Screen 2.

\*Due to limited space, **all photographers are NOT able to cover the press conference.** After the press conference, official photos will be provided through image.net.

\*Shooting position for **Television and Digital Media Crews**, priority will be given to ENG crew members from key local stations. Others will be determined on a first-come, first-served basis.

\*NO food and drink is allowed at any screens.

\*TIFF Press Office will inform you by 8:00 pm today if your **registration for the Closing Ceremony** must regrettably be cancelled.

\*ONLY for this Audience Award Winners Press Conference, you do not have to fill in the pre-registration form.

\*The Closing Ceremony and Audience Award Winners Press Conference will be live streamed on our official YouTube channel: youtube.com/user/TIFFTOKYOnet

## PRESS PASSES ARE REQUIRED.

All press members who wish to cover this event are required to register for a press pass. If you have not yet registered, please contact TIFF Press Office and complete your registration immediately.

Press Office: <u>tiff-press@tiff-jp.net</u>